

# St. John the Baptist Parish School Board

118 West 10th Street • P.O. Drawer AL • Reserve, Louisiana 70084 • PHONE: 985-536-1106 • 1-800-296-1106 • FAX: 985-536-1109

Patrick H. Sanders Board President Cory Butler Interim Superintendent Sherry DeFrancesch Board Vice-President

January 26, 2020

# HONORABLE MEMBERS OF THE SCHOOL BOARD Parish of St. John the Baptist

Dear Board Member:

Upon call of the President, the St. John the Baptist Parish School Board will meet for a Board Retreat at Embassy Suites Baton Rouge, 4914 Constitution Avenue, Baton Rouge, Louisiana, on:

- Monday, February 3, 2020 (beginning at 9:00 a.m.); and
- Tuesday, February 4, 2020 (beginning at 9:00 a.m.).

An agenda is attached for the meeting.

Sincerely,

Patrick H. Sanders Board President

PHS:sww

xc: News Media Legal Counsel

**SJAE** 

Agenda Participants



# St. John The Baptist Parish Public School Board Retreat Agenda Monday, February 3, 2020

8:00 a.m. **Breakfast** 

9:00 a.m. Call to Order, Prayer, Pledge of Allegiance & Roll Call

## **Opening Remarks**

- Patrick Sanders, Board President, St. John The Baptist Parish Public Schools
- Cory Butler, Interim Superintendent, St. John The Baptist Parish Public Schools

### Financial Update

#### **NIET Update**

• Theresa Hamilton

### STEM School Update/ District Performance Update

• Dr. Juanita Hill and Sharess Every

#### Lunch

## **Technology Update**

David Andras

#### **Board Standing Committees**

• Patrick H. Sanders

#### **FEMA Project Update**

• All South Consulting Engineers, LLC

#### Recess



# St. John The Baptist Parish Public School Board Retreat Agenda Tuesday, February 4, 2020

8:00 a.m. **Breakfast** 

9:00 a.m. Call to Order, Prayer, Pledge of Allegiance & Roll Call

**Salary Study Committee** 

• Patrick H. Sanders

Special Education Update

• Dr. Stacey Spies

Align K-12

• David Trautenberg

Reflections

Adjournment